
Walter Williams - Re: Petition #1094 - "REVISED"

From:    Norb Madison <ntmadison@sbcglobal.net>
To:    Walter Williams <williamswl@detroitmi.gov>
Date:    2/21/2018 2:55 PM
Subject:   Re: Petition #1094 - "REVISED"

 
Mr. Williams,
 
As we just discussed, my client has decided not to proceed further with this petition.
 
Norb Madison
 
 

From: Walter Williams <williamswl@detroitmi.gov> 
To: ntmadison@sbcglobal.net  
Sent: Wednesday, February 21, 2018 2:45 PM 
Subject: Re: Petition #1094 - "REVISED" 
 
FYI
 

Sincerely
 
Walter L. Williams
Sr. GIS Support Technician
Survey Bureau
City Engineering Division
Department of Public Works
313-224-3970
williamswl@detroitmi.gov
 
Mike Duggan, Mayor 
 

>>> Walter Williams 8/29/2017 9:32 AM >>> 
Mr. Madison, per our conversation this morning, see attachment.
 

Sincerely
 
Walter L. Williams
Sr. GIS Support Technician
Survey Bureau
City Engineering Division
Department of Public Works
313-224-3970
williamswl@detroitmi.gov
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Mike Duggan, Mayor 
 

>>> Norb Madison <ntmadison@sbcglobal.net> 8/29/2017 9:10 AM >>> 
Walter,
 
My client and DTE have agreed to reducing the outright vacation portion of the alley from 102 feet to 96 feet.
 
Please have the documents revised and sent back out so we can move forward with this matter.  Thanks!
 
Norb Madison
Norbert T. Madison, Jr., PLLC
300 River Place, Suite 3000 Detroit, Michigan 48207
Phone 313-885-7770
Fax 313-566-2502
Mobile 313-510-3560
ntmadison@sbcglobal.net
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS E-MAIL IS CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY ALSO BE SUBJECT TO THE 
ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGE OR MAY CONSTITUTE PRIVILEGED WORK PRODUCT.
This message (including any attachment) is intended only for a specific individual. If you are not the intended 
recipient, or the agent or employee responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that 
any reliance upon or use, dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you 
have received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and delete the message. Thank you.
 
 

From: Walter Williams <williamswl@detroitmi.gov> 
To: jonathan.weirath@dteenergy.com  
Cc: kimberly.tassen@dteenergy.com; ntmadison@sbcglobal.net 
Sent: Wednesday, July 5, 2017 2:20 PM 
Subject: Petition #1094 - "REVISED" 
 
Please sign and return. 
Please "DO NOT FAX" your response. 
 

Sincerely
 
Walter L. Williams
Sr. GIS Support Technician
Survey Bureau
City Engineering Division
Department of Public Works
313-224-3970
williamswl@detroitmi.gov
 
Mike Duggan, Mayor 
 

>>> Norb Madison <ntmadison@sbcglobal.net> 7/5/2017 12:18 PM >>> 
 Sorry, Walter, bad email address on 1st email.
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----- Forwarded Message ----- 
From: Norb Madison <ntmadison@sbcglobal.net> 
To: Keith McCrary <mccraryk@detroitmi.gov>; "williamswl@detroit.mi.gov" <williamswl@detroit.mi.gov>  
Sent: Wednesday, July 5, 2017 11:53 AM 
Subject: Fw: Alley Vacation - Woodbridge-Franklin-McDougal 
 
Keith and Walter,
 
The email below is the acceptance by DTE.  In a subsequent email to Keith, he said your department would 
contact DTE.
 
Please advise if you need anything else.
 
Norb Madison
 
 
 
 
----- Forwarded Message ----- 
From: Kimberly A Tassen <kimberly.tassen@dteenergy.com> 
To: Norb Madison <ntmadison@sbcglobal.net>  
Sent: Wednesday, January 25, 2017 2:59 PM 
Subject: Re: Alley Vacation - Woodbridge-Franklin-McDougal 
 
Hi Norb:
 
Yes, this is fine.  Please submit to the City of Detroit.
 
Thanks, 
 
Kimberly A. Tassen, SR/WA, R/W‐NAC
Right of Way Facilitator
DTE Electric Company
One Energy Plaza, 580 SB
Detroit, MI  48226
313.235.4458
Kimberly.tassen@dteenergy.com 

From: Norb Madison <ntmadison@sbcglobal.net> 

Sent: Wednesday, January 25, 2017 2:48:55 PM 

To: Kimberly A Tassen 

Subject: Alley Vacation ‐ Woodbridge‐Franklin‐McDougal 
 
Kim,
 
Attached is a (very rough) map showing the alley vacation we discussed yesterday.  If we could get the eastern 
102 feet of the alley totally vacated and the balance of the alley remaining subject to the DTE easement, I think 
this would work for both of us, as it keeps the totally vacated part about 10 feet away from your easternmost 
power pole.  I measured the distance myself and then confirmed it with our surveyor.
 
Please take a look and let me know what you think. 
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Thanks for your assistance.
 
Norb Madison
Norbert T. Madison, Jr., PLLC
300 River Place, Suite 3000 Detroit, Michigan 48207
Phone 313-885-7770
Fax 313-566-2502
Mobile 313-510-3560
ntmadison@sbcglobal.net
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS E-MAIL IS CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY ALSO BE SUBJECT TO THE 
ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGE OR MAY CONSTITUTE PRIVILEGED WORK PRODUCT.
This message (including any attachment) is intended only for a specific individual. If you are not the intended 
recipient, or the agent or employee responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that 
any reliance upon or use, dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you 
have received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and delete the message. Thank you.
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